Greenor

## Greenor

Are you intested in having your adventure at Greenor.no?



Contact us at Support@Greenor.no

Visit our page www.Greenor.no

# your agreement with GreeNOR

### 1. Introduction

This Agreement outlines the terms under which the Supplier will list and offer adventure services on the Platform's website, facilitating direct bookings and payments by customers.

### 2. Services and Responsibilities

- Listing and Management: The Supplier may list adventure services, manage content, and update the calendar independently on the Platform.
- Customer Access: The Platform enables customers to view, book, and pay directly for the Supplier's adventure services.
- Platform Support: The Platform will provide initial support to the Supplier for setting up and optimizing product listings.

### 3. Term and Termination

- Duration and Automatic Renewal: This Agreement is effective from the Effective Date and will continue unless terminated by either party. It will automatically renew and continue unless the Supplier provides notice of termination to the Platform via email. Without such notice, the Agreement will persist under the existing terms.
- Termination Notice: Termination notice must be sent to support@greenor.no in written form via email

### 4. Financial Terms

- Commission for 2024: The Supplier agrees to a promotional commission rate of 11% per booking for the year 2024, reduced from the standard rate of 19%. After 2024, unless otherwise agreed, the commission rate will revert to the standard rate.
- Monthly Payments: The Platform will transfer the Net Payment to the Supplier monthly, after deducting the applicable commission.
- Sustainability Contribution: A portion of booking fees supports non-profit organizations focusing on sustainability in the Supplier's operation region.
- Additional Expenses: Extra charges for additional services provided by the Platform will be agreed upon in advance.

### 5. Supplier Responsibilities

- Offer Accuracy and Legality: The Supplier is solely responsible for the accuracy, legality, and quality of the services offered on the Platform.
- Safety and Standards Compliance: The Supplier guarantees that all adventure services will adhere to the highest safety standards and comply with all regulations.
- Indemnification: The Supplier promises to protect the Platform and cover any costs if there are any legal problems or complaints because of the services they provide.

### 6. Confidentiality

The Platform commits to maintaining the confidentiality of the Supplier's information, disclosing it only as required by law.

### 7. Legal and Compliance

- **Governing Law:** This Agreement is governed by the laws of Norway.
- Regulatory Compliance: The Supplier agrees to comply with all applicable legal and regulatory requirements.

### 8. Entire Agreement

This document constitutes the full agreement between the Platform and the Supplier, superseding all previous communications.

### 9. Cancellation Policy

- Customer Cancellations: Unless otherwise agreed upon with GreeNOR, the standard cancellation policy for customers is 48 hours before the scheduled service without penalty.
- Notification: The Supplier will be notified of any cancellations made under this policy.
- Late Cancellations: Cancellations made less than 48 hours before the service will adhere to the Supplier's standard cancellation policy.

Join us in creating the ultimate adventure experience for our visitors, making it easy for them to find their perfect fit!

GreeNOR | Organisation No.930124168 | Based in Norway

### Be a supplier at Greenor **Nice, but why?**

With greenor you can create your own account and manage your activities with ease

GreeNor will provide a wide range of diverse activities for tourists in Scandinavia and the Balkans to explore.



Increase your visibility and attract more customers from all over the world.